
Grants awarded through North Carolina Community 

Foundation 

Carteret County 

• Backpack Friends - $12,500  

• Family Promise - $12,500  

• Hope Mission - $12,500  

• The Salvation Army - $18,750  

 

Columbus County 

• Community CPR - $13,000  

• Families First, Inc. - $13,000  

• Columbus Baptist Association - $10,000  

• Lake Waccamaw Food Ministry - $5,000  

• Columbus County Arts Council - $5,000  

• Whiteville Improvement Association - $4,000  

• Men & Women United for Youth & Families, CDC - $4,000  

• Columbus County Community Farmers Market - $2,000  

 

Craven County 

• Disaster Recovery Alliance - $56,000  

 

Duplin County 

• Disaster Recovery Group of Duplin County - $45,220  

• Mediation Center of Eastern Carolina-Duplin - $3,030  

• Helping His Hands Disaster Response - $2,000  

• Duplin Christian Outreach Ministries - $2,000 to Duplin 

Christian Outreach Ministries  

• Eastern Baptist Association for NC Baptists on Mission - $2,000  

• East Duplin Christian Outreach - $2,000  

 

Greene County 

• Greene County Interfaith Volunteers, Inc. - $15,000  

 

Jones County 

• Jones County Community Development Corporation - $10,000  

• The Filling Station - $10,000  



• Jones County RISE - $10,000  

 

Lenoir County 

• K.A.R.E. (Kinston Area Recovery Efforts) - $33,750 to K.A.R.E. 

(Kinston Area Recovery Efforts)  

 

Pamlico County 

• Pamlico County Disaster Recovery Coalition - $56,000  

 

Pender County 

• Rebuilding Together of the Triangle - $25,000  

 

Grants awarded through Golden LEAF Foundation  

Bladen County 

• United Way of Bladen - $15,122.23  

• Men and Women United for Youth and Families - $80,000* 

• The Salvation Army of the Cape Fear Area - $125,000* 

Beaufort County 

• The Salvation Army of Washington - $51,015.31* 

Brunswick County 

• Brunswick Baptist Association - $120,000  

• County of Brunswick - $11,229.09  

• The Salvation Army of the Cape Fear Area - $125,000* 

Carteret County 

• The Salvation Army of Carteret County - $350,000 

Columbus County 

• Town of Bolton - $16,921.51 

• Columbus Baptist Association - $161,078.49 

• Men and Women United for Youth and Families - $80,000* 

• The Salvation Army of the Cape Fear Area - $125,000* 

Craven County 

• Fuller Center Disaster Rebuilders - $60,000 

• United Way of Coastal Carolina - $100,000 



• Backpack Blessings - $12,074* 

• Genesis 457 Community Development Corporation - $450,000* 

• The Salvation Army of New Bern - $67,136.31* 

Cumberland County 

• Cumberland Disaster Recovery Coalition Inc. - $25,000 

• The Designing Station, Inc. – Hurricane Florence Furniture - 

$39,947.52* 

Duplin County 

• Duplin County Partnership for Children - $60,000 

• Duplin Christian Outreach Ministries Crisis Center - $15,000 

• The Salvation Army of Kinston - $33,750* 

• Southeastern District of the Lutheran Church - $18,637.92* 

Hyde County 

• The Salvation Army of Washington - $51,015.31* 

Jones County 

• Kinston Area Rebuilding Effort (KARE) - $225,000 

• Backpack Blessings - $12,074* 

• Genesis 457 Community Development Corporation - $450,000* 

• The Salvation Army of Jacksonville - $200,000* 

Lenoir County 

• The Salvation Army of Kinston - $33,750* 

New Hanover 

• Wilmington Area Rebuilding Ministry, Inc. - $250,000 

Onslow County  

• Abundant Life International Baptist Cathedral - $5,000 

• United Way of Onslow County, Inc. - $50,000 

• Southeastern District of the Lutheran Church - $18,637.92* 

• The Salvation Army of Jacksonville - $200,000* 

Pamlico County 

• United Way of Coastal Carolina - $140,000 

• Backpack Blessings - $12,074* 

• Genesis 457 Community Development Corporation - 

$450,000* 



• The Salvation Army of New Bern - $67,136.31* 

Pender County 

• Pender County Schools (Pender Early College PTA) - 

$24,241.11 

• Pender County - $154,800 

• Safe Haven of Pender County - $13,020 

• Greater Currie Community Action Group - $72,000 

• The Salvation Army of the Cape Fear Area - $125,000* 

Richmond County 

• Partners in Ministry - $49,999.70* 

Robeson County 

• United Way of Robeson County Inc. - $150,000 

• The Salvation Army of Fayetteville - $50,000 

• Partners in Ministry - $49,999.70* 

• The Designing Station, Inc. – Hurricane Florence Furniture - 

$39,947.52* 

Sampson County  

• United Way of Sampson County/Impact Sampson LTRG - 

$22,900 

• The Salvation Army of Goldsboro - $15,500.42* 

Scotland County 

• Partners in Ministry - $49,999.70* 

Wayne County 

• Wayne Charitable Partnership, Inc. - $20,000 

• United Way of Wayne County - $14,302.04 

• The Salvation Army of Goldsboro - $15,500.42* 

*Project also serves other counties as listed 

Regional Organizations 

• Catholic Charities of The Diocese of Raleigh, Inc. - $707,000 

• Legal Aid - $272,543.45 

• Baptist State Convention of NC - $245,000 

• NC Coalition to End Homelessness - $190,000 

• The Green Chair Project - $165,000 



• Habitat for Humanity of North Carolina - $99,999.60 

• Lutheran Family Services in the Carolinas, Inc. - $69,999.85 

• The Association of Mexicanos in NC (AMEXCAN) - $50,000 

• Good360 - $17,592.77 

Totaling $5,432,911.32 in grants awarded through Golden LEAF. 

 

 

 

 


